502914549 07/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961147

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JACK D WILSON				07/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ECO-LATCH SYSTEMS LLC.				
Street Address:	W225 N4014 DUPLAINVILLE RD				
City:	PEWAUKEE				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53072				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13134200			
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
•	-	920-541-3404			
Phone:					
Email:	-	ack@boxlatch.com			
Email: Correspondent Name:	ے د	JACK WILSON			
Email:	- - -		2		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	- - -	JACK WILSON 347 BRICKYARD CT	2		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	- - -	JACK WILSON 347 BRICKYARD CT JEFFERSON, WISCONSIN 5307:	2		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	- - -	JACK WILSON 347 BRICKYARD CT JEFFERSON, WISCONSIN 5307 JACK WILSON	2		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	- - -	JACK WILSON 347 BRICKYARD CT JEFFERSON, WISCONSIN 5307 JACK WILSON /Jack Wilson/		claration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Jack D. Wilson of 347 Brickyard Court, Jefferson, WI ("Assignor") is owner of REUSABLE BOX CLOSURE FOR HOLDIGN BOX FLAPS as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on June 1, 2011, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number13/134,200: filed June 1, 2011, (the "Patent Application"). Eco-Latch Systems, LLC, of W225 N4014 Duplainville Road ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: July 24, 2014

[to be completed by notary public]

On this $\underline{\partial \Psi}$ day of $\underline{\partial \psi}$ before me, $\underline{\partial \sigma U}$ K. $\underline{Barbian}$, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared $\underline{\partial \omega K}$, \underline{D} , $\underline{\omega}$, $\underline{\omega}$, $\underline{\Delta}$, $\underline{\omega}$, $\underline{\omega}$, $\underline{\Delta}$, $\underline{\omega}$

Notary Public repaire 10/4/2017



PATENT REEL: 033425 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 07/30/2014